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FCC Addendum

Federal Communication Commission Interference Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation

IC Statement

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Industry Canada statement

This device complies with ISED’s licence-exempt RSSs. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

OPERATING VIDEO
INSTALLATION VIDEO

www.sigma-gr.com

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d' ISED applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux
conditions suivantes :

(1) le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et

(2) ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage recu, y compris un brouillage susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged
to try to correct the interference by one of the following measures:

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée
aux deux conditions suivantes:

(1) il ne doit pas produire de brouillage et

(2) I' utilisateur du dispositif doit étre prét a accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique regu, méme si ce brouillage est susceptible de

Do not disassemble, madify or repair this product, as this may cause a fire, electric shock or product damage. Any modification will void the compromettre le fomctionnement du dispositif. CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

warranty of this product.

The device meets the exemption from the routine evaluation limits in section 2.5 of RSS 102 and compliance with RSS-102 RF exposure,
users can obtain Canadian information on RF exposure and compliance. Le dispositif rencontre I'exemption des limites courantes d'évaluation
dans la section 2.5 de RSS 102 et la conformité a I'exposition de RSS-102 rf, utilisateurs peut obtenir I'information canadienne sur I'exposition
et la conformité de rf.

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. Connect the equipment into an outlet
on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Ne pas démonter, modifier ni réparer ce produit, car cela pourrait provoquer un feu, un choc électrique ou un dommage produit. Toute
modification annulera la garantie de ce produit.

FCC Caution:
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this
equipment. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3 (B)

Cet appareil digital de classe B est homologué CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3 (B) pour le Canada This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. This equipment should be installed
and operated with a minimum distance of 20 millimeters between the radiator and your body. Cet émetteur ne doit pas étre Co-placé ou ne
fonctionnant en méme temps qu'aucune autre antenne ou émetteur. Cet équipement devrait étre installé et actionné avec une distance

minimum de 20 millimetres entre le radiateur et votre corps.

Radiation Exposure Statement:

The product comply with the Canada portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as
described in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body or
set the device to lower output power if such function is available.

Radiation Exposure Statement:

The product comply with the FCC portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as
described in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body
or set the device to lower output power if such function is available.

Déclaration d'exposition aux radiations:

Le produit est conforme aux limites d'exposition pour les appareils portables RF pour les Etats-Unis et le Canada établies pour un environnement
non contrdlé. Le produit est sar pour un fonctionnement tel que décrit dans ce manuel. La réduction aux expositions RF peut étre augmentée si
I'appareil peut étre conservé aussi loin que possible du corps de l'utilisateur ou que le dispositif est réglé sur la puissance de sortie la plus faible
si une telle fonction est disponible.
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n Starten der iD.GO n Tastenbelegung o

Ihre iD.GO bedienen Sie einerseits mit einem
kurzen und andererseits mit einem langen Tastendruck
(2 Sekunden gedriickt halten).

n Starting the iD.G0 n Button functions i

You can operate your iD.GO by either pressing or
pressing and holding (for 2 seconds) the buttans.

n Démarrage du iD.60 H Affectation des boutons

Vous pouvez utiliser votre iD.GO, d'une part, en exercant de courtes
pressions et, d‘autre part, en exercant de longues pressions

siGMA sur les boutons (maintenez alors le bouton enfoncé 2 secondes).
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Um mit lhrer iD.GO zu
trainieren, missen Sie
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Apreés avoir achevé
I'entrainement, retirez
votre ceinture thoracique.

|
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Once you have finished Press:
training, remove your
chest strap. Your iD.GO

|
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Nachdem Sie das Training
beendet haben, entfernen
Sie lhren Brustgurt.

|'I 1 17
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Votre iD.GO se trouve
maintenant en mode
d'entrainement. Si vous

N —

Your iD.GO will now be
in training mode. If you
run without using the

N —

Pour vous entrainer avec
votre iD.GO, vous devez
appuyer une fois sur la

En mode de veille :

Pression courte :
ouvre le mode d'entrainement.

In sleep mode:

NN
-/

Pour démarrer
I'entrainement, exercez
une courte pression sur

lhre iD.GO befindet sich
nun im Trainingsmodus.

To train with your iD.GO,
you need to press the top
button once.

To start training, press
the top button.

Um das Training zu
starten, dricken Sie

Kurzer Tastendruck:
Trainingsmodus 6ffnen

Am Buhemodus: C \\

Activate training mode

die Toptaste einmal kurz Sollten Sie ohne Nutzung die Toptaste kurz. : )
drticken. der Herzfrequenz laufen, lhre iD.GO zeigt nun li.mger Tastendrut:k. = heart rate, instead of the now no longer displays p"’.“ and h"!d' touche supérieure. courez sans utiliser la la touche supérieure. Votre iD.GO n'affiche Pression longue : ) = o
wird Ihnen stattdessen, keinen Puls mehr an und Einstellmodus Gffnen I 'I- I- heart rate, the clock will the heart rate and Activate setting mode fonction de mesure de plus votre fréquence ouvre le mode de réglage. I 'I- I-
wahrend die Stoppuhr lauft, springt nach 20 Sekunden I ] I I be displayed while the automatically returns to la fréquence cardiague, cardiaque. Aprés I 1 I I
die Uhrzeit eingeblendet. automatisch in die Uhrzeit : stopwatch is running. the clock after I'heure s‘affiche pendant 20 secondes, I'heure . :
¢ . Im Einstellmodus: : - P g In setting mode: ‘p PR En mode de réglage: - -
ZUPUCK. et H 20 seconds. e e que le chronometre s'affiche a nouveau.
Kurzer Tastendruck: Press: fonctionne. Pression courte :
Erhchen des Eingabewertes H Increase the input value augmente la valeur de saisie.
- Press and hold:

Pression longue :
pas de fonction.

Langer Tastendruck:
Keine Funktion

No function

n iibersicht Display

n Display overview n Ecran détaillé

Im Trainingsmodus: In training mode: En mode
eeseesesececacscstctcrtscssscsccracsesscscscscscssaranaed eeeeesessctcscscscctcssstesscscscacscsscscscscscacansnan’ d’entr\a‘l‘nement H
Kurzer Tastendruck: Press: :
scvM@[A || 000 i oFes s o siGviAR | o sIiGM[E | BIGIMMA || e
Starten und Stoppen der Start and stop Pression courte :
Stoppuhr ll_": the stopwatch démarre et arréte
°® ! IJ : le chronometre
Langer Tastendruck: Press and hold: : '

Pression longue :
réinitialise le chronometre

Stoppuhr zuriicksetzen Reset the stopwatch

N —

N — N — N — N —

: Ruhemodus: Trainingsmodus mit Herzfrequenz: Trainingsmodus ohne Herzfrequenz: H Sleep mode: Training mode with heart rate: H Training mode without heart rate: H Mode de veille : : i i Mode d’entrainement avec FC: Mode d’entrainement sans
i... Uhrzeit 5...Symbol fur empfangene Herzfrequenz i... Uhrzeit : i... Clock :...Icon for received heart rate ... Clock ... Heure 5...Symbole de réception de la . fréquence cardiague :
Toptaste wreeereseseneeeeeeeens aktueller Puls - Stoppuhr — Letzte Trainingszeit ««««..««... Top button ««eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees : Current heart rate ---- Stopwatch — last training time «e...coee.... Bouton de fonctiong +++++++++ : fréquence cardiaque - Heure :
- Stoppuhr (Trainingszeit) Hinweis: Eine ausfihrliche Bedienungsanleitung sowie .- Stopwatch (training time) Note: The full operating instructions and other sur le cadran i Fréquence cardiague BCLUelle «---ovevveeve i Chronometre — Dernier temps ««--s----- : Remarque : Vous trouverez des instructions d'utilisation
weitere wichtige Informationen finden Sie auf important information can be found on iw++++- Chronométre (temps d'entrainement) d'entrainement détaillées, ainsi que d‘autres informations

WWW.Ssigmasport.com WWW.Sigmasport.com importantes sur le site www.sigmasport.com

H Assegnazione dei tasti n Funciones de las teclas

H Toetsentoewijzing

Uw iD.GO bedient u soms met een korte druk op de knop,
soms door de knop langer (2 seconden) ingedrukt te houden.

n Avviare il iD.GO n Iniciar el iD.G0 n De iD.GO starten

I1iD.GO si utilizza da una parte con una pressione breve del tasto dall'altra
con una pressione prolungata (tenere premuto per 2 secondi).

Su iD.GO se opera tanto con una presion corta de teclas y con una
presion larga de teclas (manteniendo presionado durante 2 segundos).
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En el modo de In trainingsmodus:

Per eseguire il training 11D.GO, e quindi ora Per awviare il training, Dopo aver terminato il ;i . Para entrenar con su Su iD.GO ahora se Para iniciar el Luego de finalizar el - . Om met uw iD.GO te Uw iD.GO staat nu in Om de training te starten, Wanneer u de training .
Breve pressione del tasto: Pulsacion corta: Kort indrukken:
con il iD.GO, & necessario nella modalita premere il tasto in alto training rimuovere la Apre la modalita training SIGMQ iD.GO debe presionar encuentra en el modo entrenamiento presione entrenamiento retire el Abrir modo de entrenamiento SIGMQ trainen moet u de tiptoets trainingsmodus. Wanneer drukt u kort op de beéindigd hebt, verwijdert Trainingsmodus openen SIGM’:
premere brevemente il allenamento. Nel caso brevemente. fascia toracica. Adesso . la tecla superior de entrenamiento. Si brevemente la tecla transmisor tordcico. Su ) eenmaal kort indrukken. u rent zonder de hartslag- tiptoets. u uw borstriem. .
tasto in alto. in cui si dovesse correre i1iD.GO non mostra pid Pressione pru!urlgafta del ta.m' brevemente una vez corre sin utilizar la superior. iD.GO ahora no muestra p“"_“""‘ larga: _ functie te gebruiken, dan Uw iD.GO geeft nu geen Langer indrukken:
senza utilizzare la FC, il battito e visualizza Apre le modalita di regolazione H 'I- - frecuencia cardiaca, més la frecuencia cardiaca Abrir mado de ajuste lI- wordt terwijl de stopwatch hartslag meer weer en Instelmodus openen i 'I-
al posto di questa, automaticamente dopo II Il I I en su lugar se y salta nuevamente I I Il I I loopt in plaats daarvan de springt na 20 seconden I I Il I I
mentre il cronometro 20 secondi l'ora del . : mostrara la hora después de 20 segundos B kloktijd weergegeven. automatisch terug naar ; :
. . . ) Nella modalita - ) . P , .g En el modo de ajuste: : 9eg - 9 In instelmodus: - -
& in funzione viene giorno. . mientras funcione el alahora aUEOMALICAMENEE. 1 i eseesresseene e e e de kloktijd.
L . ) regolazione: . ” i : . )
visualizzata I'ora del giorno. cronémetro. Pulsacidn corta: : Kort indrukken:
Breve pressione del tasto: : Aumento del valor de ingreso Verhogen van de invoerwaarde
Aumenta il valore di ingresso Pulsacidn larga: ) Langer indrukken: —
. . Pressione prolungata del tasto: Sin funcion : i . Geen functie
g P ) g e (D) W @ e e— | —

P Nella modalita = entrenamiento: Kurtmdrukken
training: . | sGMA || || sSIGMA || || SIGMMA || i e .
.................. T Pulsacion corta: De stopwatch starten en stoppen
Breve pressione del tasto. | M L e Inicio y parada Langer indrukken:

104

Avvia e arresta il cronometra del cronémetro

Ly

N —

Stopwatch terugstellen
Pressione prolungata del tasto:

Azzera il cronometra

Pulsacion larga:
Reiniciar el cronémetro

13548+

N —

1545
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Modalita standby: Modalita di allenamento con FC: Modalita di allenamento senza FC: Modo de espera: Modo de entrenamiento con FC: Modo de entrenamiento sin FC: Rustmodus: Trainingsmodus met hartslag: i ¢ Trainingsmodus zonder hartslag:
i Ora del giorno i---|cona che indica la ricezione della i+ Ora del giorno : ... Hora i...Simbolo para la frecuencia ... Hora : i Kloktijd : ¢ i..Pictogram voor ontvangst van hartslag Kloktijd :
Tasto in algg:wseeseeeeseeseeess : frequenza cardiaca : Cronometro - Ultimo tempo «---.weeseeessd Tecla SUPEPIOP «.c.ceene.. cardiaca recibida : Cronometro — UItimo tiempo «-.e-c.eeee TIPEOBES +oeeereeseseusesuenss : HUIdige hartslag -« -swsesereremrmrmernans : Stopwatch — laatste trainingstijd - ;
BALLIED COMTRNEE ----oeeevvveessssenennessceee ¢ diallenamento Indicazione: |struzioni per I'uso dettagliate e altre Frecuencia cardiaca aotual = eweeesseeeeeeees * deentrenamiento Neta: El manual de instrucciones completo y otras £......- Stopwatch (trainingstijd) Opmerking: De complete gebruiksaanwijzing en andere

-+-Cronometro (tempo di allenamento) ***Crondmetro (tiempo de entrenamiento)

informaciones importantes pueden ser
encontrados en www.sigmasport.com

belangrijke informatie kunt u vinden op
WWW.sigmasport.com

importanti informazioni sono disponibili
al sito www.sigmasport.com

n Funkcje przyciskéw

iD.GO obstuguie sie z jednej strony krotkim, a z drugiej strony dtugim
naci$nigciem przycisku (trzymacé weisniety przez 2 sekundy).

n Obsazeni tlagitek n Funcées dos hotdes

n Uruchamianie iD.G0

n Spusténi iD.G0 n Iniciar o iD.G0

0 seu iD.GO é operado com um breve ou um longo premir de bot&o (manter premido
por 2 segundos).

Svij iD.GO ovladate jednak kratkym stisknutim a jednak
dlouhym stisknutim tlagitka (2 sekundy pridrzite).

s5iIGMA
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Po zakoriczeniu treningu,
nalezy zdja¢ pas piersiowy.
iD.GO nie pokazuje wtedy juz
pulsu, a po 20 sekundach
automatycznie zacznie
pokazywac zegar.

siIGMA
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\ V klidovém rezimu:

R Chcete-li trénovat se svym V&5 iD.GO se nyni nachézi Chcete-li spustit trénink, Po ukongeni tréninku Kratkeshsknutltlaﬁltka """"""""""" :

iD.GO, musite jednou v tréninkovém rezZimu. kratce stisknéte odstrafite hrudni pas.

krétce stisknout horni Pokud byste méli bézet harni tlacitko. V&5 iD.GO uZ nyni

I r tlacitko. bez pouZiti tepové nezobrazuje zadny puls Illuu!u’; ftis!‘F"ti tlatitha: ) : I r
- frekvence, zobrazi se a po 20 sekundéch otevreni rezimu nastaveni 'I-

IJ vadm misto toho, zatimco prejde automaticky I ] IJ

béZi stopky, cas zpét na zobrazeni Casu.

45343
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Depois de terminar o
treino, retire a sua cinta
peitoral.

Agora o seu iD.GO j& ndo
apresenta a pulsacao e,
serd exibida a hora, apés 20 segundos, volta
com o crondémetro em automaticamente para
funcionamento. a hora.

N —

Aby rozpoczaé trening
2 iD.GO, nalezy raz krdtko
nacisnac przycisk Top.

W trybie spoczynku: No modo de espera:

Krotkie nacisniecie przycisku:
Uruchomienie trybu treningu

NN
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Para iniciar o treino,
prima brevemente
0 bot&o superior.

Para treinar com o seu
iD.GO, tem de premir
brevemente uma vez

0 botao superior.

Agora o seu iD.GO
encontra-se no modo

de treino. Se correr
sem utilizar a frequéncia
cardiaca, em vez desta

Aby rozpocza¢ trening,
nalezy krétko nacisnaé
przycisk Tap.

iD.GO jest teraz w trybie
treningu. Jesli biega sie,
nie wykorzystujac opcji
czestotliwos¢ uderzen
serca, zamiast niej, gdy
wiaczony jest stoper,
wyswietla¢ bedzie sie
zegar.

Breve premir de botdo:
Abrir modo de treino

Longo premir de bhotdo:
Abrir modo de configuracéo r |I
: |
I '
|

otevieni tréninkového rezimu

Dlugie nacisniecie przycisku:
Uruchomienie trybu ustawien

No modo de
configuracao:

Breve premir de botdo:
Aumento do valor introduzido

L . Longo premir de hotdo:
[ e e N

No modo de treino:

V rezimu nastaveni:

Kratke stisknuti tlacitka:
zvySeni zaddvané hodnoty

Zwiekszanie wprowadzanej wartosci

Dlouhé stisknuti tlagitka:
7adna funkce

Diugie nacisniecie przycisku:

. Nie przypisano zadnej funkcji . i i
n Przeglad struktury wyswietlacza . \_/ n Prehled displeje

W trybie treningu:

Krotkie nacisniecie przycisku:
Uruchamianie i zatrzymywanie
stopera

V tréninkovém rezimu:

siIGMA Krétke stisknuti tlacitka:
spusténi a zastaveni

o I :LIE stopek

N —

Breve premir de hotdo:
Inicio e paragem do cronémetro

Dlouhé stisknuti tlagitka:
resetovani stopek

Diugie nacisniecie przycisku:
Resetowanie stopera

Longo premir de hotdo:
Repor cronémetro

N —Z N — 2 S — N — N —

: Tryb spoczynku: Tryh treningu z czestotliwoscia Tryb treningu bez czestotliwosci H Klidovy rezim: Tréninkouy reZim s tepovou frekvenci: H Tréninkouy reZim hez tepové frekvence: H Modo de espera: Modo de treino com frequéncia cardiaca: H Modo de treino sem frequéncia cardiaca:

L Zegar : i uderzeni serca: uderzeii serca: L. fas 5...Symbul pro snimanou tepovou frekvenci L. gas : i... Hora ...Simbolo para frequéncia cardiaca recebida ... Hora

Przycigk Top -eeevemeevencene :-"Symbul odebranej czestotliwosci uderzen - Zegar Horni tladitko BKEUBINT PUIS ++vevervemmemmemmenmennennenieienens Stopky — posledni tréninkovy Gas ---.....- Bot&o de superior ««+e+eeeee PUISBGAD ACLUEI ++++veveevenenemesmemeininiicnnan CrONOMELTD «eeeeeeeermeeeermeeemmneeeenaeeennn
Serca aktualny puls----- Stoper — ostatni czas treningu Wskazoéwka: Szczegotows instrukcje obstugi oraz pozostate .- Stapky (tréninkovy Gas) Upozornéni: Podrobny navod k obsluze a dalsi dilezité f.vvveer Crondmetro (tempa de treino) Ultimo tempo de treino Nota: Em www.sigmasport.com encontra um manual

de instrucdes detalhado, bem como outras
informacdes importantes

informace naleznete na adrese
WWW.Sigmasport.com

--- Stoper (czas treningu)

wazne informacje mozna znalezé na stronie
WWW.Sigmasport.com




n Az iD.GO inditisa n Gombok elrendezése 51 n Zagon iD.GO n Pomen tipk n Spustenie iD.G0 H Funkcie tlagidiel

Az iD.GO egyrészt egy révid, masrészt pedig egy Vaso uro iD.GO kemilite s kratkim in dolgim pritiskom Vase iD.Go modzZete ovladat bud stlacenim alebo
hosszli gombnyomassal kezelhetd (2 masodpercig na tipko (drZite pritisnjeno 2 sekundi). stlacenim a drzanim tlacidiel (2 sekundy).

s5iIGMA tartsa nyomva).
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Készenléti médban: / \ V mirovalnem naéinu: / \ V rezime spanku: / \
Afhoz, hogy iD.GO késziiléke ezzel Az edzés inditasahoz Az edzés befejezése utdn "Rovid gombnyomas: e R Za vadbo z uro iD.GO Vaga ura ID.GO je zdai Za zacetek vadbe, Ko vadbo zakijuéite, "Kratek pritisk na tigke: § e R Ak cheete trénovat s Vage iD.GO bude teraz v Ak cheete spustit tréning, Ked ste skongili tréning, Cotlagter e ™
megkezdhesse az edzést edzési madba all. Ha nyomja meg réviden vegye le a mellkashevedert. Edzési mod megnyitasa SIGMQ morate na kratko v vadbenem naginu. Ce na kratko pritisnite odstranite prsni pas. Odpiranie vadbenega natina SIGMQ iD.GO, musite stlacit reZime tréningu. Ak beZite stlacte horné tlacidlo. odoberte popruh z hrude. Aktivécia rezimu tréningu SIGMQ
iD.GO készulékével, nyomja a szivfrekvencia-mérd a Top gombot. Az iD.GO mar nem jelzi . ) pritisniti zgornjo tipko. tecete brez uporabe zgornjo tipko. Vasa ura iD.GO zdaj . . : horné tlacidlo jedenkrat. bez pouZitia srdcovej frek- Vase iD.GO viac neukazuje B B o
meg egyszer rividen funkcio hasznélata nélkiil ki a pulzust, és Hosszil gomhnyomas: funkcije sréne frekvence, ne prikazuje ved pulza Dolg pritisk na tipko: ~ vencie, namiesto srdcovej pulz a automaticky po 20 Stlatte a drite stlacené:
a Top gombot. fut, akkor ahelyett a 20 mésodperc utén Beallitasi mad megnyitasa i |I- - se vam bo, medtem ko in se po 20 sekundah Odpiranje nastavitvenega natina : 'I- - frekvencie sa pocas chodu sekundach zobrazi ¢as. Aktivcia rezimu nastavenia 'I- -
készulek a pontos iddt automatikusan visszaugrik I I Il I I teCe Stoparica, samodejno vrne na II Il I I stopiek zobrazi €as. I I Il I I
jelzi ki, amig a stopper a pontos iddre. oL . H rikazovala ura. rikaz ure. ) : .. ) :
Ime’r ¢ PP P Beallitasi madban: - - P P V nastavitvenem - V rezime nastavenia: : -
Riivid gombnyomas: e Stlacte:
A megadott érték novelése Kratek pritisk na tipko: ZvySenie vstupnej hodnaty.
Hosszii gombnyomas: PoviSanje vnesene vrednosti | Stlacte a drite stlacené: .
e L. Nincs funkcioja Dolg pritisk na tipko: ) . . Bez funkcie
n A kijelzd attekintése n Pregled zaslona Brez funkcile & \_/ n Prehlad displeja e _/
Edzési médban: i i :

/ﬁ /ﬁ /ﬁ V vadbenem naéinu:
Rivid gombnyomas:

A stopper inditdsa és ledllitdsa

Stlacte:
Spustenie a zastavenie stopiek

Kratek pritisk na tipko:

Vklop in izklop Stoparice
Stlacte a drite stlacené:

Reset stopiek

Hosszii gombnyomads:
A stopper visszaallitasa

Dolg pritisk na tipko:
Ponastavitev Stoparice

N — N —

Készenléti mad: Edzési mod a szivfrekvencia kijelzésével: Edzési méd a szivfrekvencia Mirovalni naéin: Vladbeni nacin s sréno frekvenco: Viadbeni nacin brez sréne frekvence: ReZim spanku: ReZim tréningu so srdcovou frekvenciou: ReZim tréningu bez srdcovej frekvencie:
... Pontos idé ... A szivirekvencia vételének jele kijelzése nélkiil: i ura ...simbol za sprejemanje sréne frekvence L. ura : . Hodiny i...lkona pre prijimanu srdcovd frekvenciu --- Hodiny
Tgp gomb ----------------------- : Pillanatnyi pu|zu5 .................................. ¢ = Pontos id§ zgornja tipka ------------------- H trenutni pu|z ....................................... : Stoparica — Zadnji Gas vadbe eeeeeeernennes K Horné tlacidlg---+-+++++=+sseeee- H Aktuémy puIz ....................................... : Stopky - :
ieeve- Stopper (edzési idd) Stopper — Utolso edzési idd Tudnivalé: Részletes kezelési Utmutatot és tovabbi fvvvvv.. Stoparica (3as vadbe) Opozorile: IzErpna navodila za uporabo in druge Eueeeene Stopky (Eréningovy Gas) 00SIEAN TrENINGOVY BaG -rrrvvvvsssssssssnnns H Upozornenie: Podrobny navod na obsluhu a iné
fontos tudnivalokat a www.sigmasport.com pomembne informacije so na voljo na ddlezitée informacie najdete na
oldalon talal WWW.sigmasport.com WWW.Ssigmasport.com
n iD.60’nun baslatilmasi ﬂ Tus atamasi n Craprupane na iD.G0 n ®yukuum na bytonure n 3anyck iD.GO n Hasnauenve knasuw
iD.GO cihazinizi tusa bir yandan kisa diger yandan ise Moxerte fa ynpaensasare cgos iD.GO, kato HatucHeTe Ynpasnatb iD.GO MOXHO kak KOpOTKiM, Tak 1 NPOAOMKATENBHBIM
uzun basarak kullanabilirsiniz (2 saniye basili tutunuz). e A\ e N\ e N\ UNK HaTUCHeTe 1 3agbpxuTe (3a 2 cekyHau) byToHuTe. HaxaTuem Ha knasuLly (yaepxuBaTb HaXaToil 2 cekyHabl).
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Uyku modunda: B pe>kum Ha CbH: ( \ B cnAawem pe>kume: (
iD.GO cihaziniz ile egzersiz iD.GO glhazmlz artik Egzersizi baslatmak icin Egzersizi sonlandirdiktan Tusa kisa hasma: 3a fa Tpexupate ¢ Baluma Bawwmar iD.GO Beue e B 3a [1a 3anouHeTe oa Cnep kaTo cBbpLINTE C Hamnchere: 4 M\ Urobbl HauaTb TPEHMPOBKY Bauw iD.GO Tenepb Urabbl HauaTb TPEHNMPOBKY, [Nocne 3aBepLueHua KopoTkoe HamaThe Ha Knagmwy: 4
yapmak icin tst tusa bir egzersiz modunda kisaca (st tusa basiniz. sonra gogus kemerinizi Egzersiz modunun aglimasi iD.GO, HatucHeTe Hali- TPEHNPOBBYEH PEXNM. TPEHNpaTe, HaTUCHeTE TPEHNPOBKaTa, CBaneTe AKTMBIIDEHE Ha TPEHNDOBLUEH PEXUM SIGMQ Ha iD.GO, Heobxoanmo HaX0OMTCA B PEXUME KOPOTKO HaXMWUTE Ha TPEHUPOBKM CHUMUTE OTKpHITE PEXYIMA TPEHUPOBK/ SIGM’:
kez kisaca basiniz. bulunuyor. Kalp frekansini cikariniz. iD.GO cihaziniz rOpHUA BYTOH BEOHBX. Ako barate, bes na Haii-ropHnA BYTOH. K0/1aHa 3a CbpLeyeH i O[MH pa3 KopoTKO Haxarb TpeHuposku. Ecnn BEPXHIOK KNaBuLLY. HarpyAHbIil PEMEHD. :
kullanmadan kosuyor- artik bir nabiz goster- Tusa uzun basma: 11310/138aTe (yHKUMATE putbM. Bawnar iD.GO Hatuchere u sappbire: . = - Ha BEPXHIOK KIaBiLLy. Bbl HauHeTe ber bes Baw iD.GO Tenepb MlpoponkuTensHoe HakaTHe Ha Knaewuwy: -
saniz, size bunun yerine miyor ve 20 saniye sonra Ayar modunun agiimas! 38 CHPEUEH PUTBM, Beue HAMA [1a N10Ka3Ba AKTUEUpaHE Ha PEXAM Ha HacTpO/ikATe I 'I- I- 0TOBPaXEHNA UaCTOTHI nepecTaHer oTobpaxars OTKpLITHE PeXiMa HACTPOEK I 'I- I-
kronometre calisirken otomatik olarak saate UaCOBHNKDT LUE CEe CbPAEYHMA PUTBLM 1 I ] CEPEYHbIX COKPALLEHMIA, nynbc 1 yepes 20 cekyHa H I ]
saat gosterilir. gecis yapar. nokassa, [okaTo aBTOMATIUHO LU Ce : BMECTO HEro B0 Bpems aBTOMATUYECKI HAUHET
g Ayar modunda: B pe>xkum Ha - B pe>kxume HacTpoek: -
...................................................... CeKyHOoMepbT paboTi. BbPHE KbM NoKa3BaHe . paboTbl cekyHoomepa 1oKasbliBaTh BPEMA.
. HacTpoukuTre: .
Tusa kisa hasma: Hauvacosmkacnen20 b e byner orobpaxatben Koporkoe namatue ha knasuwy:
Giris degerinin artirilmasi CeKyHOW. Hatuchere: BpEMmS. YBenuueHne 3HaueHs BBoaa
YBenuuaBaHe Ha BbBEdEHaTa CTOHOCT & H
Tusa uzun basma: : MpoponKuTentHoE HAXaTHE HA KNaBUWY: :
Fonksiyon yok Hatuchere u 3appbire: (MyHKUKMA OTCYTCTBYET
B Gerel baks ekran I Krarea xapawrepucruca wa cunen oo - H Bl 0600 prcones - H
Uyku modunda: In trainingsmodus:

................................... TN TN TN B TpeHnpoBsbueH

Tusa kisa basma: pe>xxnm: siIGMA Kopotkoe Hamarue Ha Knasumy:
Kronometrenin baglatimasive B || == |l =mem || || om0 T —
durdurulmasi Hamewere: E TN e

CrapTvpaHe v ciupatHe Ha cexyHHomepa

............. I]H :
[} 154
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Tusa uzun basma:

Kronometrenin sifirlanmasi Hartuchere u 3appumre:

HynupaHe Ha cekyHoomepa

\ ) \ —/

¢ Uyku modu: Kalp frekansh egzersiz modu: : Kalp frekansh egzersiz modu: Pexum Ha cbH: TpeHnpoBbYEH peMuM ¢ U3MEpBaHE Ha TpenupoBbuen pexum 6e3 oruutane Ha Cnawui pexvm: Peum TpennpoBky ¢ otobpamennem Pexum TpenupoBku Ges orobpamennus
‘.. Saat ...Alinan kalp frekansi igin sembol i... Saat i UacosHik : ChpJieyeH pHTbM: ChPJIEYHHA PUTBM: i Bpems; 4acToThl CEpAEYHbIN COKpaLIeHHii: YacToThl CEepeYHbIN COKpalLieHuit:
Ut fug «+eeeeeeeeeseemsseensnens? GUNCE! NADIZ ovveeveverereeeeserereresesuensnenensnes : Kronometre — Son 8gzersiz SUresi .- Hait-ropeH BYTOH +vvvvvvvnven. : **|/KoHKa 3a OTUETEH CbPOEYEH PUTBM - YacoBHuK E BEPXHAA KNaBULLA. L. cumBON aucanHmmaeMgﬁ yacToTLl * BPEMA; :
o Kronometre (egzersiz sires) Bilgi: Detayli bir kullanma talimatini ve énemli bilgileri TEKYLLL CHOMEUEH DUTEM +-sesesseveeeeesessssssss © CexyHIOMED — OTUTA MIOCTBIHOTO - nn.... i Benemka: [MbnHMTE MHCTPYKLMK 3a ynoTpeba 1 opyra GEPREIHEIX COKPALIEHA; © CeKyWaoMep — BeMA nocriedHen e g Npumevanue. MogpobHyYI0 MHCTPYKLMIO MO 0BCIYXMBAHMIO,
www.sigmasport.com adresinde bulabilirsiniz. - CekyHnomep (TpeHIpoBLUHO Bpeme) TPEHVPOBBUHO BPEM BaHa UHopMaLwa MoraT ga 6baat oTkpuTK D TR MY, TOGHHDOBKA. T 7 e M EN D e
. feeenees cekyHromep (Bpems TpeHnposku), o o )
Ha www.sigmasport.com HaunT Ha canTe Www.sigmasport.com
n Aktivering af iD.60 n Knapfunktioner n iD.60:n kiynnistys H Painiketoiminnot n Starta iD.G0 H Knappfunktioner
Du kan betjene din iD.GO ved enten at trykke eller Voit kayttaa iD.GO-laitetta joko lyhyella tai pitkalla Du kan skéta din iD.GO antingen genom
ved at trykke og holde knapperne nede (i 2 sekunder). painalluksella (pit&minen painettuna 2 sekunnin ajan). Ve N\ Ve N\ e N\ e N\ att trycka pa knapparna eller genom att
s5iIGMA halla knapparna intryckta (i 2 sekunder).
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For at treene med din Din iD.GO starter nu i Tryk pé den sverste Nar du er feerdig med mTrvk: Paina ylapainiketta lyhyesti iD.GO on nyt harjoittelu- Kéynnista harjoittelu Irrota rintavy6 harjoittelun ml.'uhut painallus: H /f \\ For att tréna med din Din iD.GO befinner sig Tryck pa den dvre knappen Ta av din brgstrem nar Tryck: H \\
iD.GO, skal du trykke treeningstilstand. Hvis knap, nar treeningen at treene, fierner du AKtivér treningstilstand voidaksesi treenata tilassa. Jos haluat juosta painamalla paattymisen jalkeen. Harjoittelutilan avaaminen SIGMQ iD.GO behdver du trycka nu i tréningslage. Om for att borja tréna. du trénat klart. Aktivera traningslage SIGMQ
pa den gverste knap du lgber uden at bruge pabegyndes. bryststroppen. iD.GO-laitteella. ilman syketoiminnan lyhyesti ylapainiketta. iD.GO ei nayta enaa o : en gang pa den Gvre du springer utan att Nu visar inte din iD.GO .
én gang. hjertefrekvensmaleren, Din iD.GO viser nu ikke Trv!( ":'!' _h“M:_ o kayttod, naytolla nakyy sykettd ja hypahtaa Pitké pa.mallus: ) knappen. anvanda pulsen kommer pulsen langre och atergar Hal! mtrv.ckt:" o
vil uret blive vist i stedet leengere hjertefrekvensen Aktiver indstillingstilstand sen sijaan kellonaika 20 sekunnin kuluttua Asetustilan avaaminen : 'I- - klockan att visas i stallet automatiskt till klockan Akiivera installningslsge 'I- -
for hjertefrekvensmaleren, og den vender automatisk sekuntikellon kaydessa. automaattisesti takaisin II Il I for pulsen samtidigt som efter 20 sekunder. I I ] I I
s& leenge stopuret er tilbage til ur-visning efter kellonaikaan. : J tidtagaruret gar. : J
nge stop o o lindstillingstilstand: | Saatotilassa: - garuret g linstallningslage: s -
aktivt. 20sekunder. E s L B e [ |t NSO H
Tryk: Lyhyt painallus: Tryck:
(g input-veerdien Syottoarvon nosto Oka det inmatade vérdet
Tryk og hold: Pitka painallus: - Hall intryckt:
. L Ingen funktion L . Ei toimintoa L. . Ingen funktion
L [ e o) § g N )
I treeningstilstand: Harjoittelutilassa: I traningslage: 5
Tryk: Lyhyt painallus: Tryck:
Start og stop stopuret Sekuntikellon kaynnistys Starta och stoppa tidtagaruret
Tryk og hold: 18 pysaytys Hall intryckt:

Nulstil stopuret Pitka painallus:

Sekuntikellon nollaus

Nollstélla tidtagaruret

Dvale-tilstand: ¢ Traningstilstand med hjertefrekvens: i i Traningstilstand uden hjertefrekvens: Lepotila: Harjoittelutila sykkeelld: ¢ Harjoittelutila ilman sykett: Viloldge: i i i Triiningslige med puls: Tréningsldge utan puls:
Lo Ur : *+Ikon for hjertefrekvens Pohe Ur : ... Kellonaika i i.Vastaanotetun sykkeen symboli .. Kellonaika ... Klocka : ¢ i..Symbol for mottagen puls i i Klocka
@verste knap : Aktuel hjertefrekvens «.eoeeeeveenieenicennnen. : Stopur — sidste treeningstid «««eeeeeeeeeees : Ylapainikg ««+eeeeeeeeeneeeneenees : NYKYINEN PUISSI «+eevveesneesnrenmeniniiniiniianns : Sekuntikello — «eeveeemeesmmeneeniiiiinnes i Ovre knappre+==eseseseececesese : : AKEUBI PUIS  +eevreemneeniriiieiid : Tidtagarur — senaste traningstid
Eeeeene Stapur (treeningstid) Bemark: De fulde driftsvejledninger samt andre fevveee- Sekuntikello (harjoitteluaika) Viimeisin harjoitteluaika Ohje: Perinpohjainen opas seka muita tarkeita tietoja feee Tidtagarur (tréningstid) Obs! De kompletta funktionsanvisningarna och annan
vigtige oplysninger findes pa 0N 0soitteessa www.sigmasport.com viktig information finns pd www.sigmasport.com
WWW.sigmaspor‘t.com
. . ) < fi ‘ . PR EU-Konformitédtserkldrung Deklaracja zgodnosci UE 3anenenue o cooreercreun EC
Batt t be d d of in h hold te (E: Battery Law). Az elemeket nem szabad a haztartasi szemétbe dobni (,elemtorvény*). DE N
Plaea::(celfs;noe;yen; przp;?yo;:r‘ |?)C; Q?Z:’]Zn(le waste (European Battery Law. @ Kerjiik, vigye az elemeket egy megfeleld gyditohelyre értalmatlanité‘éra‘ @ . Hiermit erklart SIGMA-ELEKTRO GmbH, dass sich die Sportuhr iD.GO in Ubereinstimmung mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen m Niniejszym firma SIGMA ELEKTRO GmbH oswiadcza, ze zegarek sportowy iD.GO spetnia zasadnicze wymagania oraz pozostate m Hactoawum komnanua SIGMA ELEKTRO GmbH 3aasnaet, uto cnopTuBHble yackl iD.GO cooTBETCTBYIOT OCHOBOMONArakowWmmM TpebosaHuam
' %9 N . . T . _— %9 und den anderen relevanten Vorschriften der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU befinden. istotne przepisy dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. W VHbIM COOTBETCTBYHOWMM npeanucatnam dupektuesl 2014/53/EC.
Batterien dirfen nicht im Hausmdll entsorgt werden (Batteriegesetz — BattG)! LI m Baterij se ne sme odstranjevati skupaj z gospodinjskimi odpadki (Uredba o ravnanju z baterijami in 2
Bitte geben Sie die Batterien an einer benannten Ubergabestelle zur Entsorgung ab. o EEU:\UH_WFII FELDtdpﬂd"lml e bt . (A v, 6 (il @i i o il sl o o £ EU-Declaration of Conformity EU prohlaseni o shodé i | EU-konformitetserklzring
m Ne pas jeter les piles aux ordures ménageres (loi relative aux piles et accumulateurs). LI=Lithium odstranjevanje bateri). LI=Lithium SIGMA ELEKTRO GmbH hereby declares that the sport watch iD.GO complies with the fundamental requirements and other relevant Spoleénost SIGMA ELEKTRO GmbH prohlasuije, Ze sportovni hodinky iD.GO spliiuji zakladni pozadavky a dalsi relevantni predpisy SIGMA ELEKTRO GmbH erklzerer hermed, at sportsuret iD.GO overholder funktionskrav og andre relevante bestemmelser
Veuillez rapporter vos piles usagées dans un centre de collecte agrée. [ Batérie sa nesmd likvidovat s domovym odpadam (zakon o batéridch). regulations of Directive 2014/53/EC. smérnice 2014/53/EU. i direktivet 2014/53/EU.
Le batterie non devono essere smaltite nei rifiuti domestici (legge europea sulle batterie). Odovzdaite, prosim, batérie na menovanom zbernom mieste na likvidaciu.
Si prega di consegnare le batterie esaurite presso i punti di raccolta previsti per lo smaltimento. m Bataryalar ev copleri ile atimamalidir (Avrupa Batarya Yasas). m Déclaration de conformité UE m EU-megfeleldségi nyilatkozat EU
E Las baterias no deben ser eliminadas en la basura doméstica (Ley de baterias). Lutfen yerel kurallara uygun olarak tasfiye edin. F‘gr la présente, fSIGMA ELEKTRO GmbH déclare que la montre cardio-running iD.GO satisfait aux exigences fondamentales et autres A SIGMA ELEKTRQ G[an ce’g ezgnnel kijelenti, hogy az iD.GO sportéra megfelel az 2014/53/EK irdnyelv alapvetd eldirdsainak SIQMA ELEKTRD GmbH vakuuttaa., ettd urheilukello iD.GO on 2014/53/EY-direktiivin perustavanlaatuisten vaatimusten ja muiden
Por favor entregue las baterias en un lugar de recogida mencionado para su posterior eliminacion. m He e paspeleHo 13xebpaAHeTo Ha batepumTe ¢ butosuTe oTnaabun (3akoH 3a batepuuTe). dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE. €s egyeb vonatkozo kovetelmenyeinek. asiaankuuluvien maardysten mukainen.
o A i . " Gt : i MUJ‘IH, I'IpE,ElaBaIZTE ﬁaTepMMTE B NOCOYEHWA NYHKT 38 C'hﬁMpBHe Ha cneuvanHy oTnagbLu.
és plhes nee d‘s\/em E“"Nnadaj T CDI';IUNEU o ZXO o e e BID”’_'IES]; Vicnonb3osaHHbIe bataperiikin 3anpeLuaeTc BuibpackiBaTh B AoMaluHuii Mycop (3akoH 06 yTunusaumm batapeek/ akkymynatopos). Moxanyicra LI TN () G T U m LTROINIETI A L E LHUGE LR A (T I
ntregue as pilhas num ponto de recolha correspondente para a sua correcta eliminagao. Ay} o mcnonbaoaa:Hble o pEI71KI/| an TM:I/ISSLlMM & ok 3 Kaaaiub?x . meMmeyn K08 P YMYTIRTOPOES. Al Con la presente SIGMA ELEKTRO GmbH dichiara che l'orologio sportivo iD.GO & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre norme SIGMA ELEKTRO GmbH izjavlja, da je Sportna ura iD.GO skladna s temeljnimi zahtevami in drugimi merodajnimi predpisi SIGMA ELEKTRO GmbH fdrsakrar harmed att sportklockan iD.GO uppfyller de grundldggande kraven och andra relevanta
[ Batterilen horen niet thuis bij het restafval (Europese richtljn batterijen). P y y P YHKTOS. rilevanti della Direttiva 2014/53/CE. Direktive 2014/53/EU. bestammelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU.
Geeft u de batterijen mee met de chemokar. m Batterier ma ikke bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffaldet (Batterilov).
Baterii nie wolno wyrzucac do $mieci (ustawa o bateriach). Aflever batterierne pa et tilsvarende samlested. E Declaracidn de conformidad de la UE m \yhldsenie o zhode EU
Baterie nalezy oddac do utylizacji w odpowiednim punkcie zbiorki odpadéw. Paristoja ei nykyaén saa hévittaa kotitalousjatteen mukana (paristoja koskeva saados). Por la presente SIGMA ELEKTRO GmbH declara que relojes deportivas iD.GO cumplen con los requisitos fundamentales y otras SIGMA ELEKTRO GmbH tymto vyhlasuje, Ze Sportové hodinky iD.GO st v zhode so zakladnymi poZiadavkami a inymi prislusnymi
Baterie se nesmi likvidovat s domovnim odpadem (zakon o bateriich). Toimita paristot asianmukaiseen kierrétyspisteeseen havitysta varten. regulaciones relevantes de la directiva 2014/53/UE. predpismi smernice 2014/53/ES.
Odevzdejte prosim baterie na jmenovaném shérném misté k likvidaci. E Batterier far inte kastas i hushallssoporna (Batterilag) ~ .
Lamna batterierna till en godkand atervinningsplats. Declaracao UE de conformidade m AB Uygunluk Beyam
A SIGMA ELEKTRO GmbH declara, por este meio, que o reldgio desportivo iD.GO estd em conformidade com os requisitos Isbu belge ile SIGMA ELEKTRO GmbH, iD.GO sport saatinin 2014/53/AB sayili yonetmeligin temel taleplerini ve diger dnemli c E
essenciais e demais disposicoes relevantes da diretiva 2014/53/UE. kosullarini karsiladigini taahhtt eder.
m CE-Conformiteitsverklaring m Jlexnapauus 3a cboreercTeue Ha EC AR Chifl) SIEMASRORTIUSE SIELE T LHLD
e uline- _ nd
SIGMA ELEKTRO GmbH verklaart hierbij dat het sporthorloge iD.GO voldoet aan de fundamentele vereisten en andere relevante C HacToAwoTo SIGMA ELEKTRO GmbH geknapupa, ye cnoptHuaT yacoehuk iD.GO otroBaps Ha D ~Jlllle-Lelier StraBg 1B IS D 4?' Nu.j92, Zhonggung B [kl .
3 N D-67433 Neustadt/\WeinstraBe St. Charles, IL 60174, U.S.A. Xitun Dist., Taichung City 407, Taiwan
regelgeving van de richtlijn 2014/53/EU. OCHOBHWTE WU3UCKBAHWA 1 CHOTBETHUTE pa3nopenbu Ha Oupektusa 2014/53/E0.
= PAP
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